

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21477/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 07/02/2008 in MA No. 297/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SHAKTI MODERN RICE MILL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIHAR STATE FIN.CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T., impleadment as party-respondent and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Since the High Court has issued notice on the Review Petition filed by  
the petitioners herein, it would be open to the petitioners to pursue their  
remedy in the High Court.

The Special Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed as infructuous.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master